
2025 Wilkes University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-12   Conf: 19-5   Home: 12-4   Away: 12-5   Neutral: 4-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (361), Opp (299)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (21)   IBB: Team (6), Spencer (3), Cruz (1), Luksic (1), Markert (1), Opp (8)   
Picked Off: Loch (3), Mathis (3), Cambria (2), Brazofsky (1), Cruz (1), Decker (1), Luksic (1), Melberger (1), Show (1), Spencer (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Luksic (5), Lacoe (1), Sabella (1), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (10), Lawall 3, Levandoski 3, Butczynski 1, Graham 1,

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Spencer, Luke .353 40-40 136 35 48 9 1 7 45 80 .588 34 14 35 2 .513 3 2 16-20 33 78 5 .957
8 Luksic, Zack .328 34-34 119 25 39 9 2 4 23 64 .538 21 9 24 1 .460 1 0 11-14 118 10 0 1.000
14 Loch, Nathan .325 37-37 154 49 50 6 6 0 22 68 .442 27 2 33 0 .429 1 3 26-33 60 91 8 .950
39 Markert, Devin .310 33-18 58 8 18 5 0 2 12 29 .500 13 1 14 2 .438 1 1 0-0 141 6 3 .980
4 Mathis, Jack .297 40-40 158 35 47 9 4 1 31 67 .424 22 8 19 0 .405 2 4 18-22 76 93 11 .939
22 Cambria, Jacob .262 40-40 145 29 38 5 1 0 23 45 .310 19 4 26 0 .353 5 1 13-13 99 8 3 .973
5 Show, Matthew .216 38-37 102 22 22 5 0 1 14 30 .294 14 15 24 0 .386 1 8 6-9 66 13 2 .975
18 Lacoe, Gavin .206 36-34 97 12 20 2 1 0 19 24 .247 11 12 24 0 .341 6 4 2-2 208 15 4 .982
19 Vrabel, Chase .196 32-15 51 6 10 3 0 0 9 13 .255 5 14 14 0 .414 0 0 2-2 90 5 1 .990
6 Brazofsky, Jimmy .130 30-14 46 6 6 0 0 0 5 6 .130 11 1 16 0 .310 0 3 1-3 26 2 1 .966
20 Lawall, Hunter 1.000 12-6 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 9 0 1.000
10 Show, Mike .455 4-3 11 2 5 2 0 0 1 7 .636 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Campbell, Ryan .400 7-0 5 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .400 1 1 1 0 .571 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
27 Hugo, Trehnon .333 29-9 33 17 11 1 1 0 3 14 .424 5 2 10 0 .450 0 2 6-10 18 3 0 1.000
7 Pisano, PJ .333 2-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .333 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Cruz, Andres .315 26-21 73 9 23 5 0 2 14 34 .466 14 3 15 1 .444 0 1 5-7 0 0 0 .000
32 Sabella, Michael .273 21-6 33 5 9 2 0 0 4 11 .333 3 1 8 0 .351 0 1 0-0 42 1 1 .977
0 Decker, Gannon .250 14-0 12 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .250 3 2 3 0 .471 0 0 0-1 8 0 0 1.000
29 Nazar, Mark .167 15-1 12 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 1 4 4 0 .412 0 0 1-1 2 2 0 1.000
26 Kraszewski, Luke .125 17-2 8 4 1 0 0 0 2 1 .125 1 1 0 1 .300 0 0 4-5 2 0 0 1.000
16 Uram, Tyler .111 19-1 9 2 1 0 0 0 4 1 .111 2 2 3 0 .385 0 0 1-1 11 5 1 .941
3 Melberger, Evan .091 15-9 22 6 2 0 0 0 2 2 .091 10 1 5 0 .394 0 0 4-5 18 2 0 1.000
30 Rossi, Richie .000 20-0 4 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 5 0 1 0 .556 0 1 5-5 1 0 0 1.000
11 Croneberger, Bobby .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
1 Butczynski, Colby .000 12-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 4 1 .875
28 Graham, Caleb .000 17-4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
34 Jagger, Riley .000 13-5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000
Totals .277 40-40 1298 283 359 63 16 17 240 505 .389 223 98 282 7 .415 20 31 121-153 1035 383 49 .967
Opponents .261 40-40 1293 214 338 61 9 15 181 462 .357 173 40 262 12 .361 22 24 45-49 1014 393 77 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
3 Melberger, Evan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
31 Rentschler, Kyle 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
28 Graham, Caleb 3.15 2-1 15 4 0 0-0 1 34.1 33 24 12 17 21 4 0 3 .248 5 1 1 1 0
25 Levandoski, AJ 3.16 8-0 13 11 1 0-1 1 62.2 50 26 22 24 60 8 1 1 .224 4 3 0 4 4
34 Jagger, Riley 3.23 2-2 12 5 0 0-0 2 30.2 20 12 11 21 26 5 0 1 .185 1 2 0 2 0
21 Jezewski, Ethan 3.38 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 12 3 3 2 3 2 0 1 .375 0 0 0 1 2
20 Lawall, Hunter 3.96 5-1 12 6 0 0-0 0 38.2 33 21 17 27 35 7 0 2 .237 4 8 2 3 4
1 Butczynski, Colby 4.37 1-0 11 2 0 0-0 1 22.2 29 13 11 9 12 4 1 0 .319 5 2 0 0 2
33 Lloyd, Zachary 4.53 6-3 14 9 1 0-0 1 57.2 59 33 29 24 41 9 3 4 .271 4 2 1 5 3
23 Colello, Sal 5.06 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 10 7 6 9 8 5 1 0 .250 3 2 0 1 1
40 O'Donnell, Shaun 5.84 1-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 14 10 8 7 9 2 1 0 .326 2 2 2 1 5
37 Grodack, Ethan 5.97 0-2 15 0 0 0-1 1 31.2 39 22 21 7 21 5 0 1 .305 2 5 1 1 1
16 Uram, Tyler 6.26 1-1 10 1 0 0-0 2 23.0 22 18 16 7 12 6 1 2 .256 6 6 0 3 0
15 Abreu, Wilton 15.75 1-1 6 2 0 0-0 0 8.0 14 17 14 12 7 2 1 0 .412 4 3 0 0 2
35 Wuestner, Braydon 21.60 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 8 8 5 4 2 0 0 .231 4 2 0 0 0
Totals 4.64 28-12 142 40 2 1 9 345.0 338 214 178 173 262 61 9 15 .261 44 40 7 22 24
Opponents 6.12 12-28 175 40 1 1 6 338.0 359 283 230 223 282 63 16 17 .277 41 98 5 20 31



Grodack 1, Jagger 1, Totals , Opp (14)   SBA/ATT: Totals (90-98), Lacoe (32-35), Levandoski (12-15), Luksic (9-10), Lawall (7-7), Graham
(5-5), Colello (4-4), Lloyd (4-4), Sabella (4-4), Abreu (3-4), Butczynski (3-3), Jagger (3-3), O'Donnell (2-2), Jezewski (1-1), Uram (1-1)   



2025 Wilkes University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Luksic, Zack 128 118 10 0 1.000 6 9 1 .900 5 0
27 Hugo, Trehnon 21 18 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Melberger, Evan 20 18 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Lawall, Hunter 9 0 9 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
0 Decker, Gannon 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Jagger, Riley 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
29 Nazar, Mark 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Abreu, Wilton 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
11 Croneberger, Bobby 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Jezewski, Ethan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Campbell, Ryan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Kraszewski, Luke 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Rossi, Richie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Wuestner, Braydon 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Vrabel, Chase 96 90 5 1 .990 8 0 0 — 0 0
18 Lacoe, Gavin 227 208 15 4 .982 0 32 3 .914 1 0
39 Markert, Devin 150 141 6 3 .980 13 0 0 — 0 0
32 Sabella, Michael 44 42 1 1 .977 2 4 0 1.000 1 0
5 Show, Matthew 81 66 13 2 .975 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Cambria, Jacob 110 99 8 3 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Brazofsky, Jimmy 29 26 2 1 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Spencer, Luke 116 33 78 5 .957 7 0 0 — 0 0
14 Loch, Nathan 159 60 91 8 .950 19 0 0 — 0 0
16 Uram, Tyler 17 11 5 1 .941 3 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Mathis, Jack 180 76 93 11 .939 22 0 0 — 0 0
33 Lloyd, Zachary 11 3 7 1 .909 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
1 Butczynski, Colby 8 3 4 1 .875 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
25 Levandoski, AJ 19 1 14 4 .789 0 12 3 .800 0 0
28 Graham, Caleb 4 1 2 1 .750 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
37 Grodack, Ethan 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 O'Donnell, Shaun 4 2 1 1 .750 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
10 Show, Mike 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Colello, Sal 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
31 Rentschler, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Pisano, PJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Cruz, Andres 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1467 1035 383 49 .967 85 90 8 .918 7 0
Opponents 1484 1014 393 77 .948 57 244 62 .797 15 0


